PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE « ot &“% ] ZONING DESCRIPTION
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS i ‘:\1 ACCESSORY BUILDING IN A DR-1 20E
4 \
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONFR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY & } SKCTION  400.1

I or we, David

, € logal owner _of the property situate in
County and which is deseribed in the description ard plat aitached heceto and mace a pa

timore
hersof.

INNDIG for the same ar the point formed by the Lotersection of the

original center of Gresnspring Avenue with the center of 014 Court Road

befors relocation, thence bindiag on the center of 01d Court Road the
s 0C minutes 30

hereby petition for a Variance from Section_400.1.%0 _parmit_an_accessory structure

south 66 degreas 06 minutes 30 se:
sutlines north 21 degrees 10 minut

8 north 67 degrees 36 minutes 20 398.60 feet and to cthe
E bed of the original Gresnspring Avenue, thence in said bed south 36
= - deg 09 minutes 50 second 345.16 feet and south 9 degrees 44

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County. to the Zoming Law of Baltimore County. for the minutes 50 seconds esst 15 fest to tha place of beginning.

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1. There is insufficient land in the rear of the house to CONTAINING  1.5) acres of land mors or less.

permit construction of a tennis court whereas there is
le land to the side of the house which lends itself tc 3
the unobtrusive installation of a tennis court. ¥ '§
L
E:
E ttached
oo o dencrytion g Rovember 2, 1972

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations
1, or we. agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, «! | upen filing of this
. and further sgree to and are to be bound by the zoming regulations and restrictions of

County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore (‘ourty. , -‘
{ /
i b R T T R sl Sl LU E =
Llene Frejshtas j
s . i i Al

egal Owner

David Freishtat
Address. Box 318, 0ld Couct Road

- B Y o
Protestant’s Attorney
: vOil,
: A : 85
ORDERED By ‘The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this.__ 194h, o _day -
cember 4 : T ) o o
Ditﬂ!ﬂ«“\t.ﬂn. -~ 197 2, ihat the subject matter of this petiion be advertised, as i ~

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In wo newspapers of general circulation throigh 5
oyl Ballimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning :
“ommiMener of Raltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

LAy 197 3, s 118 ek

CRCRE 2 | %
fever)

T~

—BavtmMe.E County, MAL.LAND

Maryland Department of Trar. sportstion DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

S1at6 Highway Admmstsation
JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, M.D, MPH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 becenber 29, 1972 sarurs atate s cwwnTs ansio sericen
December 23, 1877
PN . . Me. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer
T ie e Xeb TemEe ML Office of Planning and Zaning
Caunty 0fffee Suflding Trems 110 ﬁ::::f‘ °;::‘§"':‘;'l‘;g:
cwsan, Haryland Swnort David Ilema Frafshtat v

Locations Road, and

g Avenue (Rte. 133)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Present foning: 0.2,
Propesed Tanfngr  lariance from Section 400, 1
to permit an accessory struc-
ture (tennis enurts) to be located
T 1|r| Veu of required raar yard,
No. Acres: 3.53 acres

Comments on ftem 110, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
December 26, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: David and [lena Freishtat

Location: Old Court Road and Greenspring Avenue

Present Zoning: D.R. 1

* Proposed Zoning: VYariance from Sercfon 400.1 to

pernit an accessory structurc iteanis courts)
to be located in the front and side yards ir
lieu of required rear yard.

Districe:

No. Acres: 13.53

Artantion 4r. John 1, 241lant

Orar ur. Divennay

Tha subject prapoal (tennis court should hava ne atverde effect Recommend that revised plan showing location of under

on the Srate Michway, ground sewage disyrsal system and water well be submitted pricr
to assignment of a hearing date.
Very trily yours,

Very truly yours,

< ) J Fal
il Coyn
7 M A
Thomas H, Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVTRONMENTAL SERVICES

Charles Len, Chiaf

Oavelopment Enqg?m-rrirq section
) /M
. E. Y e

WY £ (1)

Asst, Development €ngineer

WNG tnn g

CLIJEMIELS

PO Bor T 300 Weat Praston Straer Baitmare Marpland 21201

e A

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. . Eric DiNenna, Zeoning Commisioner Janvary B, 1973

TO. Drate
rrom  Norman E. Gerber, Office of Plonning and Zoning
wigger  Petition f 73-167-A. Northwest corner of Green Spring Avenue and Old Court Rood
Pefition for Variance for an Accessory Structure.
Petitioner:- David and llens Freishtar
3ed District
HEARING: Morday, January 22, 1973 (11:30 A.M.)

The staff of the Cffice of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment at this time,

NEG:rw

T-Attmore Gounty, Marglani
Bepartment ©f Publte Works

COUNTY DFFICE BUILDING
TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21204

Bareax of Eagimeering

ELLSWORTH M. GIVER. P B CHIEF

Jamary 8, 1973

up, S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissionsr
County Offics Muildine
Touson, Marvland 2120k
Re: Item #110 (1972-1373)
Property Owner: Tavid and 11sua Freishtat
01d Court Road and Greenspring Avenue
Eresent Zoning: [.E. 1
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section Loo.1 to permit
an accessory strusture (tennis court) to bte located in
the front and side yards in lleu of required rear yard
Dstriet; 3rd No, fcres: 3.53 acres

Derr Mr. DiNennas

altimore County utilicies and highway {mprovements are rot imvolved.
uater supsly snd sanitery severare are not avallable to serve this property
Y2 assumd 10 be employiry private onsite facilities, The plan snould be revisec

to indicate same.

This effice has no further comeent in repard to the plan submitted for Zonlng
Advisory Committes reviww in connectio with this Item #Li0 (1572-1972).

Tery truly yours,

-,
ISWORTH M. DIVER, P.%.
Crief, Muresu of Enpineering

(TAMiFWR:as

=i Key Shest
36 4 35 Kw 1 Position Sheet
9 D Topo
A8 Tax Kap

_J2 SILLCE, 330 | 01 Court foad
thairman Baltimore, Maryland 21208

David Freishtat
Il

RE: Variance Petition
Izem #110
David & Ilene Freishtat - Petitiorers

Dear Mr, Freishtats

The loning Advisary Comrittee has reviewed tha nlans
submittad with the above refsrenced petition and hes made on
on site Fiel’ inssection of the oroserty, The following comments
are n result of this raview and inssection,

Thase comments are not intended to indicete the s>sro-
pristeness of the zoning Action recussted, but to sssure that all
parties are made swsre of nl#ns or aroblems with
devalopment nlens that mey have » bearing on this cese. The
Qirector and/or Desuty Director of the Uffica of Planning #nd
Zaning will submit recommendstions on the maaroaristensss of the
requested zoning,

The subject preperty i3 located on the northwest corner
of 01d Court Road and Greanspring Avenue, fn the 3rd District
of Baltimare County. This residential {J.7.1) Foned property
13 presently imoroved with a I'< story brick dwelling with
attached garage, The site is wooded #1ong Greensoring Avenue
snd the side and rear property lines. The residenticl
praparties surrounding the site are aise heavily wooded around
the residences. The portion of the site which 13 to be used
for the proposed teanis court has alresdy been graced for same.

This petition is sccested for filing om the date of the
anclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hesring date and tirme,
which will be hald not less than 30, nor more than 90 days
after the date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

e J04

JIDIGAESJD Toning Advisory Comnities

Enclosure

Baluwore County Fire Dejartment
J Argtin Deitz
L

Yowson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack Mllon
Attention: lir. , Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property OWRer: pavid and Ilena Freishtat

Location: g1g Court Road, and Greenspring Avenue
December 19, 1972

Item No. 110 Zoning Agenda Tuesda

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X are applicabi
and requirey to be corrected or incerporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

€ maximum Swed by the Fire Departmen
( ) 4. The site shall be m to comply with all appl e parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to accupancy of Leginning
of aperations.
(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
“The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edit.cn prior to occupancy.

( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn. .
¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
%/ Noted and

Reviewer: Tj Approved

STanning Gro epu Tel

Special Inspegdion Division Pire Prevention Bureau
nls
a/25/72




Pursuant to the & rtisement, posting of property, and puuuc hearing on the abave Befition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict. complis

with.the. Raltivoxe County. Zoniog Regulations would result in practi-

sal. difficulty.and. unressonahle. hardship upon the Petitianers,

the sbgescVariance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of..the.granting
af. the Vaciance. oot

atfecting the bealth, safety,
AngL general welfase o

nity, ..

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Everns J. Cuwrans, P

Wi T, topiren
arure Tauemie Enainees

January 17, 1973

BOARD ¢ SLCATION
OF BALTIMORKE COUNTY
) T towson, marvian

Dates  December 25, 1572

Mr. S. Eric

Zoning Co
County OFFic.
Tenisun,

BALTIMORE ¢
. Serld Fratsiinn QNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONTNG

S

County OF £§
" '.r 3 o8 Bul Iding

sopeshe Averve
Tawian, Merylond 21206

Ra: Titem #1710 2AG mecting of December 17, 1972
Hr. §. Eric DiNenna David and Tlena Freishtat
Zoning Commissioner 01d Court Fd., and Greenspring Ave.
County Office Building D.k.
Towson, Maryland 2120k Varfance from Ssetion L00.1 to permit an accessory
structure (termis courts) to ve located in the frome
and side yards in lieu of requirad resr yard.

;
-

Froperty U
Location

to permit an accessory structure (temnis courts)

Mariance _ta_be located. io.tbe.fraof yard. and side.
‘nstead of the required rear yard

LIT IS ORDERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County jhis ___{

Your Patition has besn roceivad and sccanted fr Filting

itk wy o_ _Smter
i

YAT should be granted

i Ficl

Re: ltem 110 - ZAC - Oecember 19, 1972

operty Owner: David & |lena Freishrat
01d Court Road and Greenspring Avenue
Veriance from Section 400.1 to permit an
accessory stricture {tennis courts) to be
located in the front and side yards in lieu
of required rear yard - Districe 3

SORESE District:
e Ko. Acres:
.

3
3.53 acres
--MAXCh ..., 197 .3, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

WeD FU

Is @ranted, from and after the date of thisirder, to it an accesgory struc-
¥c (tennis courts) to be located in the Afont yard astl-side yard
tead of the required rear yard, i 4 Dear hr. DiNenna:

Zoning Comei s3ioner
Dear Kr. Ditiennas -

tioner_Sowid § Rtane Frofohues

——— el
Fetitionar's Attornay,

'—'-‘—___hdm%
" .
“dviggfy Commitiee

No effect on student population.
i “Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Count
Fation, the Bureau of Public Ser- d

ces, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Q8 R

Mo major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
Lo the front and side yards.

3
i

S 2 Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing n the above pelition

and it appearing that by reason of..........

Yery truly yours, p

Ak 7 A

Hichael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSF:nc

Very traly

o Rk Aot

WHPiid
the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Ccunty, this 1y {

.l,"',,.lbliﬂn.lhwevwnﬂhlllﬂuﬂmhmmb

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m 5831 !
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